Comet Cross Country Invitational Varsity Girls
Bellevue Golf Club
Sep. 19, 2022

Varsity Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Northeast 20 1 2 3 4
Bellevue 41 6 7 8 9

3 Calamus Wheatland 63 5 12 13 16

10
11
17

81 Degrees & Sunny
Results by B & W Racing Services

AVG. TIME SPREAD

14 15 22:57 4:29
25:15 1:15
29:28 12:19

Incomplete Teams: Camanche, Durant, Maquoketa Community S, Marquette Catholic, North Cedar, Wapello

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Northeast
1 Cenady Soenksen, 12 21:08 6:48
2 Faith Ketelsen, 12 21:30 6:55
3 Grace Ketelsen, 12 23:12 7:28
4 Natalie Krogman, 12 23:17 7:29
10 Teryn Hansen, 9 25:36 8:14
14 Cora Schneider, 10 30:40 9:52
15  Haley Samson, 10 33:14 10:42

Total Time = 1:54:43  Total Places = 20

2. Bellevue
6 Gabby Hingtgen, 9 24:44 17:58
7 Delaney Dunne, 12 24:54 8:01
8 Adessa Leibfried, 12 25:11 8:06
9 Grace Hingtgen, 11 25:24 8:10
11  Hannah Braet, 11 25:58 8:21

Total Time =2:06:11  Total Places = 41

3. Calamus Wheatland

5 Mackensie LaBarge, 9  23:38 7:36
12 Isabella Gentile, 11 26:00 8:22
13 Aubrey Connelly, 12 28:03 9:01
16  Miranda Rickels, 11 33:42 10:51
17 Macailah Jacobsen, 9 35:57 11:34

Total Time =2:27:20  Total Places = 63

TEAM
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM
1 Hunter Jones, 12 20:29 6:35 North Cedar
2 1 Cenady Soenksen, 12 21:08 6:48 Northeast
3 2 Faith Ketelsen, 12 21:30 6:55 Northeast
4 Gretchyn Fairlie, 10 22:55 7:22  Camanche
5 3 Grace Ketelsen, 12 23:12 7:28 Northeast
6 4 Natalie Krogman, 12 23:17 7:29 Northeast
7 Jessica Deaver, 9 23:32 7:34  Marquette Catholic
8 5 Mackensie LaBarge, 9  23:38 7:36  Calamus Wheatland
9 Kalyn Skrivseth, 10 23:51 7:41 Marquette Catholic
10 Kenadee Helscher, 9 24:32 7:54  Wapello
11 6 Gabby Hingtgen, 9 24:44 7:58 Bellevue
12 7 Delaney Dunne, 12 24:54 8:01 Bellevue
13 8 Adessa Leibfried, 12 25:11 8:06 Bellevue
14 Tatum Wolford, 11 25:13 8:07 Wapello
15 Ali Simmons, 11 25:13 8:07 Maquoketa Community S
16 9 Grace Hingtgen, 11 25:24 8:10 Bellevue
17 10  Teryn Hansen, 9 25:36 8:14 Northeast
18 Grace Euson, 9 25:47 8:18 Durant
19 11  Hannah Braet, 11 25:58 8:21 Bellevue
20 12 Isabella Gentile, 11 26:00 8:22 Calamus Wheatland
21 Claire Anderson, 11 27:02 8:42 Wapello
22 Sarah Redhage, 12 27:05 8:43 North Cedar
23 13 Aubrey Connelly, 12 28:03 9:01 Calamus Wheatland
24 14 Cora Schneider, 10 30:40 9:52 Northeast
25 15 Haley Samson, 10 33:14 10:42 Northeast
26 16  Miranda Rickels, 11 33:42 10:51 Calamus Wheatland
27 17  Macailah Jacobsen, 9 35:57 11:34 Calamus Wheatland



Comet Cross Country Invitational Varsity Boys
Bellevue Golf Club
Sep. 19, 2022

81 degrees Sunny
Results by B & W Racing Services

corrected VB

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Bellevue 41 1 3 6 14 17 22 23 18:36 2:49
2 Northeast 49 4 7 10 13 15 16 19 18:57 1:49
3 Calamus Wheatland 70 5 8 12 20 25 33 40 19:33 2:16
4 Magquoketa Community S 120 18 21 24 28 29 20:48 1:47
5 Prince of Peace 121 2 9 35 37 38 39 21:09 5:52
6 North Cedar 131 11 27 30 31 32 21:21 3:10
7 Wapello 179 26 34 36 41 42 43 24:57 9:36

Incomplete Teams: Camanche, Durant, Easton Valley, Marquette Catholic, Midland Csd

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
7. Wapello

1. Bellevue 26  Garett Dickey, 12 21:07 6:48
1 Payton Griebel, 11 17:01 5:29 34 Ashton Slaton, 12 23:05 7:26
3 Aiden Onken, 12 17:47 5:43 36  Will Parsons, 9 23:08 7:27
6 Ben Steinbeck, 12 18:40 6:00 41 Jack Boysen, 9 26:40 8:35
14  Ben Meyer, 11 19:38 6:19 42 Jord ChamberlinJohnston, 9
17  Connor Kilburg, 9 19:50 6:23 30:43 9:53
22 Kaden Guenther, 11 20:17 6:32 43 Holden Helmig, 9 32:30 10:28
23 Kyle Dunne, 9 20:33 6:37 Total Time = 2:04:43  Total Places = 179

Total Time = 1:32:56  Total Places = 41

2. Northeast
4 Carter Jargo, 12 17:57 5:46

7 Kelvin Mechande, 11 18:42 6:01
10  Daniel Rowland, 12 18:52 6:04

13 Ethan Johnson, 11 19:27 6:16
15  Jacob Tegeler, 11 19:45 6:21
16  Parker Messerich, 10 19:50 6:23
19  Carver Lange, 11 19:58 6:25

Total Time = 1:34:43  Total Places = 49
3. Calamus Wheatland

5 Logan Riedesel, 10 18:32 5:58
8 Jackson Reidesel, 11 18:50 6:03
12 Mason Mohr, 9 19:24 6:14
20  Aidan Yaddof, 9 20:08 6:29
25  Jacob Weih, 12 20:48 6:41
33 Alex Rickertsen, 9 22:59 7:24
40  Kaiser Sands, 10 24:00 7:43

Total Time = 1:37:42  Total Places = 70

4. Maquoketa Community S
18  Jacob Nabb, 10 19:53 6:24
21  Conner DeForest, 9 20:11 6:30
24 Breckin Downey, 11 20:39 6:39
28  Jayden Koos, 12 21:37 6:57
29  Mason Smith, 9 21:40 6:58
Total Time = 1:44:00  Total Places = 120

5. Prince of Peace

Marcus Blount, 12 17:21 5:35
9 Tate Ruden, 10 18:51 6:04
35  Sam Sisneros, 9 23:08 7:27
37  Hakeal Powell, 10 23:09 7:27
38  Liam Darsidan, 10 23:13 7:28
39  Brody Dehner, 12 23:40 7:37

Total Time = 1:45:42  Total Places = 121

6. North Cedar
11 Clancey VanOort, 9 19:03 6:08
27  Jaydon Wiggins, 11 21:15 6:50
30  James Troughton, 9 22:04 7:06
31  Weston Dircks, 9 22:08 7:07
32  EliDies, 9 22:12 7:09
Total Time = 1:46:42  Total Places = 131



PLACE PLACE
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TEAM
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27

28
29

30
31
32

41
42

43

FINISHER

Payton Griebel, 11
Marcus Blount, 12
Aiden Onken, 12
Carter Jargo, 12
Logan Riedesel, 10

Ben Steinbeck, 12
Kelvin Mechande, 11
Jackson Reidesel, 11
Tate Ruden, 10
Daniel Rowland, 12
Clancey VanOort, 9
Race Starr, 10
Mason Mohr, 9
Ethan Johnson, 11
Nick Reuter, 12
Ben Meyver, 11
Jacob Tegeler, 11
Cole Venema, 11
Parker Messerich, 10
Connor Kilburg, 9
Jacob Nabb, 10
Carver Lange, 11
Aidan Yaddof, 9
Conner DeForest, 9
Kaden Guenther, 11
Kyle Dunne, 9
Maddox Homan, 10
Breckin Downey, 11
Jacob Weih, 12
Garett Dickey, 12
Jayson Ruley, 10
Trevor Klein, 12
Jaydon Wiggins, 11
Milo Smith, 12
Andrew Schmidt, 11
Jayden Koos, 12
Mason Smith, 9

Ethan DeSotel, 12
Nolan Williams, 9
James Troughton, 9
Weston Dircks, 9
Eli Dies, 9

Ty Gravert, 12
Wyatt Gregorich, 9
Alex Rickertsen, 9
Ashton Slaton, 12
Sam Sisneros, 9
Will Parsons, 9
Hakeal Powell, 10
Liam Darsidan, 10
Brody Dehner, 12
Kaiser Sands, 10
Braxton Laurion, 9

William Richardson, 11

Royce Richman, 9
Jay Bentley, 12
Jack Boysen, 9

TIME PACE TEAM

17:01
17:21
17:47
17:57
18:32

6:00 Pace

18:40
18:42
18:50
18:51
18:52
19:03
19:13
19:24
19:27
19:35
19:38
19:45
19:48
19:50
19:50
19:53
19:58
20:08
20:11
20:17
20:33
20:39
20:39
20:48
21:07
21:08
21:13
21:15
21:26
21:33
21:37
21:40

7:00 Pace

21:51
21:57
22:04
22:08
22:12
22:33
22:57
22:59
23:05
23:08
23:08
23:09
23:13
23:40
24:00
24:06

8:00 Pace

25:18
26:13
26:33
26:40

9:00 Pace

Jord ChamberlinJohnston, 9

Holden Helmig, 9

30:43

10:00 Pace
32:30 10:28

5:29
5:35
5:43
5:46
5:58

6:00
6:01
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:08
6:11
6:14
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:29
6:30
6:32
6:37
6:38
6:39
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6:49
6:50
6:54
6:56
6:57
6:58

7:02
7:04
7:06
7:07
7:09
7:15
7:23
7:24
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:37
7:43
7:45

8:08
8:26
8:33
8:35

9:53
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Comet Cross Country Invitational Junior Varsity

JV Girls

PLACE

1
2

WA W

6
PLACE

FINISHER
Justice Armbruster, 9
Evelyn Nelson, 10
Bailey Sullivan, 9
Chloe Bowling, 9
Molly Matthiesen, 12

Shy Bowling, 11
FINISHER

TIME PACE

26:20 8:28

9:00 Pace
30:33 9:50

10:00 Pace
31:16 10:04
32:32 10:28
32:41 10:31

13:00 Pace
42:39 13:44
TIME PACE

Bellevue Golf Club

Sep. 19, 2022

81 Degrees & Sunny
Results by B & W Racing Services



PLACE

D WN—

Comet Cross Country Invitational Junior Varsity
Bellevue Golf Club
Sep. 19, 2022

TEAM

Northeast
Bellevue
Easton Valley

Maquoketa Community S 80

Incomplete Teams: Camanche, North Cedar

PLACE FINISHER
1. Northeast
1 Alex Eversen, 12
3 Simon Lukesch, 11
5 Garrett Lamp, 12
6 Sawyer Schmidt, 11
7 August Rowland, 10
9 Corbin Knutsen, 11
11 AsaCox, 10
Total Time = 1:49:22
2. Bellevue
4 Gabe Manders, 10

8

13
18
19
22

Mitch Manders, 9
Owen Putman, 9
Nathan Both, 12
Anthony Both, 12
Everett Arlen, 9

TIME PACE

20:49 6:42
21:15 6:50
21:46 7:00
21:55 7:03
23:37 7:36
23:53 7:41
24:59 8:02

Total Places = 22

21:30 6:55
23:53 7:41
25:10 8:06
27:46 8:56
28:45 9:15
31:25 10:07

Total Time = 2:07:04  Total Places = 62

3. Easton Valley
2

10
14
21
23
24

Total Time =2:14:48

Gregory Huffman, 9
John Portz, 11
Payton Andresen, 9
Bailey Sullivan, 9
Chloe Bowling, 9
Molly Matthiesen, 12

4. Maquoketa Community S

12
15
16
17
20

Total Time =2:14:13

PLACE

D WN—

Bradley Lafrenz, 12
Aiden Claus, 12
Justice Armbruster, 9
Kyle Simmons, 9
Evelyn Nelson, 10

21:13 6:50
24:21 7:50
25:26 8:11
31:16 10:04
32:32 10:28
32:41 10:31

Total Places = 70

25:00 8:03
25:49 8:18
26:20 8:28
26:31 8:32
30:33 9:50

Total Places = 80

TEAM

PLACE FINISHER

1 Alex Eversen, 12

2 Gregory Huffman, 9

3 Simon Lukesch, 11

4 Gabe Manders, 10

5 Garrett Lamp, 12

6 Sawyer Schmidt, 11
Cameron Dorsey, 10

7 August Rowland, 10

8 Mitch Manders, 9

9 Corbin Knutsen, 11

10 John Portz, 11

11 AsaCox, 10

12 Bradley Lafrenz, 12

13 Owen Putman, 9
Tanner Snodgrass, 10

14 Payton Andresen, 9
Charles Robinson, 11

15  Aiden Claus, 12

16  Justice Armbruster, 9

17 Kyle Simmons, 9
Michael Redhage, 10
Otis Welch, 10
Carter Messerich, 12

18  Nathan Both, 12

19  Anthony Both, 12

20:49
21:13
21:15
21:30

7:00 Pace

21:46
21:55
23:36
23:37
23:53
23:53
24:21

8:00 Pace

24:59
25:00
25:10
25:19
25:26
25:27
25:49
26:20
26:31
26:39
27:05
27:36
27:46

9:00 Pace

28:45

6:42
6:50
6:50
6:55

7:00
7:03
7:36
7:36
7:41
7:41
7:50

8:02
8:03
8:06
8:09
8:11
8:11
8:18
8:28
8:32
8:35
8:43
8:53
8:56

9:15

SCORES
1 3 5 6
4 8 13 18
2 10 14 21
12 15 16 17

TIME PACE TEAM

Northeast
Easton Valley
Northeast
Bellevue

Northeast
Northeast
Camanche
Northeast
Bellevue
Northeast
Easton Valley

Northeast

Magquoketa Community S
Bellevue

Camanche

Easton Valley

North Cedar

Maquoketa Community S
Magquoketa Community S
Maquoketa Community S
North Cedar

Northeast

Northeast

Bellevue

Bellevue

PLACE PLACE

81 Degrees & Sunny
Results by B & W Racing Services

AVG. TIME SPREAD

9 11 21:53 2:49
22 25:25 7:15
24 26:58 11:19
26:51 5:34
TEAM
FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM
20  Evelyn Nelson, 10 30:33 9:50 Maquoketa Community S
10:00 Pace
21  Bailey Sullivan, 9 31:16 10:04 Easton Valley
22 Everett Arlen, 9 31:25 10:07 Bellevue
23 Chloe Bowling, 9 32:32 10:28 Easton Valley
24 Molly Matthiesen, 12 32:41 10:31 Easton Valley



Comet Cross Country Invitational Middle School

Middle School Girls

PLACE TEAM

1 Maquoketa

POINTS
15

Bellevue Golf Club
Sep. 19, 2022

81 Degrees & Sunny
Results by B & W Racing Services

SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 14:21 5:04

Incomplete Teams: Bellevue, Calamus Wheatland, Camanche, Durant, Marquette Catholic, Northeast, Prince of Peace

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Maquoketa
1 Natalie Hackman, 7 11:29
2 Riley Buttz, 7 13:43
3 Ella Nelson, 8 14:41
4 Kaylin Novak, 7 15:16
5 JoAnna Ochoa, 8 16:33
6 Chamberly Bock, 8 16:42
7 London Clopton, 7 19:00

Total Time = 1:11:42

TEAM

PLACE PLACE FINISHER

1 Delany Homan, 8

2 Kenzingten Scheckel, 7
3 1 Natalie Hackman, 7

4 Bella Leibfried, 8

5 MakKinley Scheckel, 7
6 Sadie Johnson, 8

7 Kennedy Melchiori, 7
8 Echo Baugh, 8

9 Claire Mier, 7

10 2 Riley Buttz, 7

11 Toni Ebensberger, 7
12 Elise Hein, 8

13 3 Ella Nelson, 8

14 4 Kaylin Novak, 7

15 Arianna Connelly, 7
16 Aven Leslie, 7

17 Rebekah Lerma, 8

18 5 JoAnna Ochoa, 8

19 6 Chamberly Bock, 8
20 Jocelynn Richardson, 8
21 7 London Clopton, 7

PACE

5:44
6:51
7:20
7:38
8:16
8:21
9:30

Total Places = 15

TIME PACE TEAM

11:13 5:36
11:23 5:41
11:29 5:44
11:59 5:59
6:00 Pace
12:19 6:09
13:31 6:45
13:32 6:46
13:41 6:50
13:41 6:50
13:43 6:51
7:00 Pace
14:01 7:00
14:38 7:19
14:41 7:20
15:16 7:38
15:19 7:39
15:21 7:40
15:38 7:49
8:00 Pace
16:33 8:16
16:42 8:21
9:00 Pace
18:56 9:28
19:00 9:30

Camanche
Bellevue
Magquoketa
Bellevue

Bellevue
Camanche
Camanche
Northeast
Marquette Catholic
Magquoketa

Camanche

Durant

Magquoketa
Maquoketa
Calamus Wheatland
Prince of Peace
Durant

Magquoketa
Maquoketa

Durant
Magquoketa



Comet Cross Country Invitational Middle School
Bellevue Golf Club
Sep. 19, 2022

Middle School Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Margquette Catholic 29

2 Bellevue 30

3 Prince of Peace 90

4 Northeast 93

SCORES
1 4 6 8
2 3 5 9
13 16 18 19
7 20 21 22

10
11
24
23

Incomplete Teams: Calamus Wheatland, Camanche, Durant, Easton Valley, Midland Csd, North Cedar

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Marquette Catholic
1 Canden Weber, 8 10:24
4 Landon Sturm, 7 10:37
6 Eli Laban, 7 10:47
8 Tristan Pozega, 7 11:00
10 Tate Kueter, 7 11:35
14 Jacob Wachtel, 7 11:57
17  Joe Deaver, 7 12:12

Total Time = 54:23  Total Places = 29

2. Bellevue
2 Liam Eichorn, 7 10:31
3 Jaxton Leach, 8 10:33
5 Brody Sullivan, 8 10:46
9 Avyden Stark, 8 11:27
11 Carter Hickson, 8 11:42
12 Anderson Griebel, 8 11:43
15  Kindrick Decker, 8 12:05

Total Time = 54:59  Total Places = 30

3. Prince of Peace

13 Kyler Leslie, 8 11:47
16  Ryan Greve, 8 12:09
18  Liam Bellich, 8 12:23
19  Henry Greve, 7 12:23
24 Max Smith, 8 15:44

Total Time = 1:04:26

4. Northeast
7

Clayton Sweely, 8 10:58
20  Caleb Jackson, 7 12:24
21  Kellan Lange, 7 12:29
22 Heath Harmsen, 8 12:29
23 Kooper Bailey, 8 13:40
25  Mathias Kroymann, 8 17:17
26  Ashton Middendorp, 7  17:33

Total Time = 1:02:00

TEAM
PLACE PLACE FINISHER
Canden Weber, 8
Liam Eichorn, 7
Jaxton Leach, 8
Landon Sturm, 7
Brody Sullivan, 8
Eli Laban, 7
Logan Edens, 8
Clayton Sweely, 8
Carter Davis, 8
Tristan Pozega, 7
11 Mason Schuett, 8

NeeL RN No WU B SNEUSH S T
~ [V, I NS Sy

12 9 Avden Stark, 8

13 10  Tate Kueter, 7

14 11  Carter Hickson, 8
15 12 Anderson Griebel, 8
16 13  Kyler Leslie, 8

17 Carter Willms, 8

18 14  Jacob Wachtel, 7
19 Jensen Mielk, 8

20 15 Kindrick Decker, 8
21 16  Ryan Greve, 8

PACE
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Total Places = 90

RXAND N

B W W — = — N
AN A~ BN

Total Places = 93

TIME PACE TEAM

10:24
10:31
10:33
10:37
10:46
10:47
10:57
10:58
10:58
11:00
11:21
11:27
11:35
11:42
11:43
11:47
11:49
11:57 5:58
11:58 5:59
6:00 Pace
12:05 6:02
12:09 6:04

5:12
5:15
5:16
5:18
5:23
5:23
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:40
5:43
5:47
5:51
5:51
5:53
5:54

Marquette Catholic
Bellevue

Bellevue
Marquette Catholic
Bellevue
Marquette Catholic
Camanche
Northeast
Camanche
Marquette Catholic
Durant

Bellevue
Margquette Catholic
Bellevue

Bellevue

Prince of Peace
Midland Csd
Marquette Catholic
Camanche

Bellevue
Prince of Peace

PLACE PLACE

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37

38
39
40

41

14 17 10:53 1:12
12 15 11:00 1:12
12:54 3:58
25 26 12:24 2:43
TEAM
FINISHER
17  Joe Deaver, 7 12:12 6:06
David Dunn, 8 12:22 6:11
18  Liam Bellich, 8 12:23 6:11
19  Henry Greve, 7 12:23 6:11
20  Caleb Jackson, 7 12:24 6:12
21  Kellan Lange, 7 12:29 6:14
22 Heath Harmsen, 8 12:29 6:14
Chase Venema, 7 12:46 6:23
Reid Jacobs, 7 12:52 6:26
Dalton Will, 8 13:05 6:32
Tyler Venema, 7 13:14 6:37
Tim Driver, 7 13:15 6:37
23 Kooper Bailey, 8 13:40 6:50
Matthew Sievers, 8 13:51 6:55
7:00 Pace
Reed Elvert, 8 15:04 7:32
24 Max Smith, 8 15:44 7:52
8:00 Pace
Corbin Budde, 7 16:44 8:22
25  Mathias Kroymann, 8 17:17 8:38
26 Ashton Middendorp, 7 17:33 8:46
9:00 Pace
Conner Lehman, 8 18:36 9:18

AVG. TIME SPREAD

81 Degrees & Sunny
Results by B & W Racing Services

TIME PACE TEAM

Margquette Catholic
Calamus Wheatland
Prince of Peace
Prince of Peace
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast

Easton Valley
Camanche

Calamus Wheatland
Easton Valley
North Cedar
Northeast

Durant

Calamus Wheatland
Prince of Peace

Easton Valley
Northeast
Northeast

Durant



10:00 Pace

42 Jack Beeck, 8 20:42 10:21 Northeast
11:00 Pace
43 Julian Houzenga, 7 22:20 11:10 Northeast

44 Shane Welch, 7 23:42 11:51 Northeast
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